BOARD MEMBERS STAFF

DONALD G. MARING, Chairman CHRISTOPHER R. WEAVER, Vice Chairman GREGORY M. DELL, Treasurer JANET L. O'MEARA, Member JAMES D. LEPPO, Member



ASSISTING MCE, NRCS, MDA-RC

BRYAN R. BUTLER, Extension Educator SAMANTHA S. COX, Acting District Conservationist MATTHEW D MCMAHON, District Manager

Carroll Soil Conservation District

Carroll County Commerce Center, 698J Corporate Center Court, Westminster, MD 21157 Phone: 410-848-8200 Ext.3

Date:	
То:	
Re:	
Maryland 08.05.03 and/or the Carroll Soil Conserva Maryland Coordinates E N The approval is iss specifications approved by date. Obtaining any conse	Form you that pursuant to Section 8-803 of the Natural Resource Article, Annotated Code of Chapter 151 of the Carroll County Maryland, Code of Public Local Laws and Ordinances, tion District approved the plans and specifications for a pond to be located at: ADC Map Map # Grid sued under the agreement that the pond will be built in accordance with plans and y the Carroll Soil Conservation District and will expire at the end of 2 years from the above ent for easements in the construction and maintenance of the pond, and liability for damages all the responsibility of the permittee or their representative.
Maryland Department of	or compliance with to design of applicable Natural Resource Conservation Service and the Environment Water and Science Administration standards. Any further reconstruction, the pond must be in compliance with local state, and federal laws.
Sincerely yours,	
Matthew McMahon District Manager	

Revised April 2023

File

cc:

Carroll Soil Conservation District

R:\Forms\SWM Forms\Updated Forms\Smallpondapproval SCD Letter.docx

MDE, Water and Science Administration, 1800 Washington Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21230, Attn: John Roche